Easy UPS 3S
10–40 kVA
Technical Specifications
04/2018
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any registered trademarks of Schneider Electric
Industries SAS referred to in this guide are the sole property of Schneider Electric

photovoltaic systems and speed drives.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in equipment damage.
990–91077A–001 7
10–40 kVA System Overview
System Overview
A. User interface
B. Display interface
C. Keys
D. Status LEDs
E. EPO button
UPS for External Batteries UPSs with Internal Batteries
8 990–91077A–001
System Overview 10–40 kVA
Model List
UPSs
• E3UPS10KH: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V for external batteries
• E3UPS15KH: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V for external batteries
• E3UPS20KH: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V for external batteries
• E3UPS30KH: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V for external batteries
• E3UPS40KH: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V for external batteries
• E3SUPS10KHB: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS15KHB: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS20KHB: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS30KHB: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS40KHB: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS10KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA with internal batteries – 10 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS10KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA with internal batteries – 30 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS15KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA with internal batteries – 10 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS15KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA with internal batteries – 30 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS20KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA with internal batteries – 10 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS20KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA with internal batteries – 25 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS30KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA with internal batteries – 10 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS30KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA with internal batteries – 20 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS40KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA with internal batteries – 10 min
runtime1
• E3SUPS40KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA with internal batteries – 20 min
runtime1
Options
• E3SOPT001: Easy UPS 3S network card
• E3SOPT002: Easy UPS 3S parallel kit with 5 meter cable